
 

 

 

Výsledková listina 

 Rally stage písek II 2018 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Skupina A 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 11 Jiří Formánek Trabant 800 RS A 0 02:36,87 0 02:32,27 0 02:28,75 0 02:29,77 10:07,66 

2 22 Davon Fiat Panda (Nezničitelná) A 0 02:35,09 0 02:35,37 2 02:35,63 0 02:30,54 10:16,63 

3 30 Jiří Webinger Trabant 601 A 0 02:34,47 0 02:34,67 0 02:35,01 0 02:34,88 10:19,03 

4 2 Richard Kříž Trabant 601 A 0 02:38,23 0 02:36,30 0 02:34,92 0 02:33,23 10:22,69 

5 14 Libor Jelínek Trabant 601 A 0 02:45,00 0 02:36,79 0 02:35,38 0 02:34,71 10:31,88 

6 36 Libor Netušil Suzuki S1000 A 0 02:39,96 0 02:37,33 0 02:38,72 0 02:37,35 10:33,35 

7 32 Jan Votava Trabant 601 R A 0 02:43,30 0 02:40,52 0 02:37,66 0 02:37,46 10:38,94 

8 6 Stanislav Pelc Trabant 601 A 0 02:42,11 0 02:41,94 0 02:39,68 0 02:39,15 10:42,88 

9 20 Tomáš Příhoda Seat Arosa A 0 02:46,87 0 02:41,80 0 02:40,08 0 02:37,91 10:46,66 

10 23 Pavel Chlustina Trabant 601 A 0 02:40,12 0 02:41,97 0 02:48,94 0 02:38,49 10:49,53 

11 3 Karel Převrátil Trabant 601 A 0 02:41,64 0 02:49,96 0 02:41,45 2 02:43,22 10:56,27 

12 28 Jiří Polák Trabant 601 A 0 03:12,37 0 02:48,97 0 02:49,20 0 02:45,74 11:36,29 

13 27 Jiří Polák jr. Wartburg 353 A 0 03:29,77 0 03:06,85 0 02:59,80 0 03:01,10 12:37,51 

 

Skupina B 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 12 Davon Suzuki Swift Gti MKI B 2 02:32,19 0 02:28,86 0 02:36,80 0 02:25,79 10:03,65 

2 10 Josef Kroh  Škoda Felicia Cup B 0 02:43,45 0 02:41,85 0 02:40,77 0 02:39,37 10:45,44 

3 96 Jan Dlouhý Škoda Felicia B 2 03:04,72 0 02:38,66 0 02:34,76 0 02:33,17 10:51,30 

 

Skupina C 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 34 Martin Jeřábek Škoda Rapid C 0 02:20,04 0 02:22,24 0 02:15,85 0 02:15,10 09:13,23 

2 25 Michal Němec  Peugeot 106 C 0 02:40,90 0 02:36,25 0 02:53,36 0 02:33,98 10:44,50 

 



 

skupina D 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 1 Mireček Čabajů Škodofka Fábije  D 0 02:11,44 0 02:11,45 2 02:12,25 0 02:07,70 08:42,85 

2 13 Jaroslav Janoušek Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:13,83 0 02:13,42 2 02:13,34 0 02:13,01 08:53,60 

3 31 David Martin VW Golf Syncro Tdi D 0 02:22,26 0 02:22,05 2 02:21,76 0 02:19,05 09:25,12 

4 16 Jiří Janoušek Audi 200 Tdi Quattro D 0 02:25,15 0 02:23,20 0 02:21,68 0 02:20,44 09:30,47 

5 18 Richard Kříž Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:24,79 2 02:23,63 2 02:29,33 0 02:20,34 09:38,09 

6 17 Lukáš Muk Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:27,88 2 02:26,65 2 02:24,91 0 02:22,78 09:42,22 

 

Skupina Dr 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 21 Ondřej Littner Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:30,40 0 02:28,33 0 02:24,35 0 02:23,97 09:47,05 

2 5 Jan Houska Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:30,99 0 02:26,76 0 02:26,83 0 02:25,63 09:50,21 

3 26 Michal Netřeba Seat Toledo Tdi DR 0 02:31,97 2 02:30,33 0 02:25,01 0 02:25,85 09:53,16 

4 9 Martin Řehák Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:31,86 0 02:28,04 0 02:26,64 0 02:26,81 09:53,35 

5 33 Jiří Janás Seat Cordoba Tdi DR 0 02:35,46 0 02:30,60 0 02:29,33 4 02:30,25 10:05,64 

6 29 Vít Kříž Seat Toledo Tdi DR 0 02:34,83 2 02:37,94 0 02:32,40 0 02:34,94 10:20,11 

7 19 Patrik Dvořák Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 2 02:40,93 0 02:35,95 0 02:33,35 0 02:32,19 10:22,42 

8 24 Jiří Štrob Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:34,28 0 02:47,06 0 02:33,24 2 02:32,10 10:26,67 

 

 

 

 



Skupina E 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 15 Jan Tomek Nissan Sunny Gti E 0 02:31,09 0 02:21,85 0 02:21,13 0 02:19,29 09:33,36 

2 7 Petr Berný VW Corrado E 0 02:29,98 0 02:30,53 0 02:24,09 0 02:25,02 09:49,63 

3 8 Lukáš Folvarský Suzuki Swift GTR E 0 02:35,39 2 02:33,75 0 02:32,23 0 02:28,49 10:09,86 

4 35 Štěpán Čech Subaru Impreza  E 0 02:38,48 0 02:39,48 0 02:36,35 0 02:35,48 10:29,79 

5 4 Patrik Bujko Fiat Bravo E 0 02:43,26 4 02:45,68 0 02:51,13 0 02:46,56 11:06,63 

DNF 38 Michal Tříska  VW Golf E 0 02:21,72 0 02:50,68 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 25:12,40 

 

Skupina F 
SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 85 Václav Šindelář Škoda Octavia-Leon F 2 02:22,12 0 02:17,75 0 02:15,93 0 02:15,45 09:11,25 

DNF 37 František Slabší  Skoda Fabia RX F 0 02:25,96 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 32:25,96 

 

  

 

 



Absolutní pořadí 
                                                       

ABS. SK st.č. Jméno Auto Skupina TB 1.Runda TB 2.Runda TB 3.Runda TB 4.Runda Celkově 

1 1 1 Mireček Čabajů Škodofka Fábije  D 0 02:11,44 0 02:11,45 2 02:12,25 0 02:07,70 08:42,85 

2 2 13 Jaroslav Janoušek Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:13,83 0 02:13,42 2 02:13,34 0 02:13,01 08:53,60 

3 1 85 Václav Šindelář Škoda Octavia-Leon F 2 02:22,12 0 02:17,75 0 02:15,93 0 02:15,45 09:11,25 

4 1 34 Martin Jeřábek Škoda Rapid C 0 02:20,04 0 02:22,24 0 02:15,85 0 02:15,10 09:13,23 

5 3 31 David Martin VW Golf Syncro Tdi D 0 02:22,26 0 02:22,05 2 02:21,76 0 02:19,05 09:25,12 

6 4 16 Jiří Janoušek Audi 200 Tdi Quattro D 0 02:25,15 0 02:23,20 0 02:21,68 0 02:20,44 09:30,47 

7 1 15 Jan Tomek Nissan Sunny Gti E 0 02:31,09 0 02:21,85 0 02:21,13 0 02:19,29 09:33,36 

8 5 18 Richard Kříž Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:24,79 2 02:23,63 2 02:29,33 0 02:20,34 09:38,09 

9 6 17 Lukáš Muk Seat Ibiza Tdi D 0 02:27,88 2 02:26,65 2 02:24,91 0 02:22,78 09:42,22 

10 1 21 Ondřej Littner Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:30,40 0 02:28,33 0 02:24,35 0 02:23,97 09:47,05 

11 2 7 Petr Berný VW Corrado E 0 02:29,98 0 02:30,53 0 02:24,09 0 02:25,02 09:49,63 

12 2 5 Jan Houska Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:30,99 0 02:26,76 0 02:26,83 0 02:25,63 09:50,21 

13 3 26 Michal Netřeba Seat Toledo Tdi DR 0 02:31,97 2 02:30,33 0 02:25,01 0 02:25,85 09:53,16 

14 4 9 Martin Řehák Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:31,86 0 02:28,04 0 02:26,64 0 02:26,81 09:53,35 

15 1 12 Davon Suzuki Swift Gti MKI B 2 02:32,19 0 02:28,86 0 02:36,80 0 02:25,79 10:03,65 

16 5 33 Jiří Janás Seat Cordoba Tdi DR 0 02:35,46 0 02:30,60 0 02:29,33 4 02:30,25 10:05,64 

17 1 11 Jiří Formánek Trabant 800 RS A 0 02:36,87 0 02:32,27 0 02:28,75 0 02:29,77 10:07,66 

18 3 8 Lukáš Folvarský Suzuki Swift GTR E 0 02:35,39 2 02:33,75 0 02:32,23 0 02:28,49 10:09,86 

19 2 22 Davon Fiat Panda (Nezničitelná) A 0 02:35,09 0 02:35,37 2 02:35,63 0 02:30,54 10:16,63 

20 3 30 Jiří Webinger Trabant 601 A 0 02:34,47 0 02:34,67 0 02:35,01 0 02:34,88 10:19,03 

21 6 29 Vít Kříž Seat Toledo Tdi DR 0 02:34,83 2 02:37,94 0 02:32,40 0 02:34,94 10:20,11 

22 7 19 Patrik Dvořák Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 2 02:40,93 0 02:35,95 0 02:33,35 0 02:32,19 10:22,42 

23 4 2 Richard Kříž Trabant 601 A 0 02:38,23 0 02:36,30 0 02:34,92 0 02:33,23 10:22,69 

24 8 24 Jiří Štrob Seat Ibiza Tdi DR 0 02:34,28 0 02:47,06 0 02:33,24 2 02:32,10 10:26,67 

25 4 35 Štěpán Čech Subaru Impreza  E 0 02:38,48 0 02:39,48 0 02:36,35 0 02:35,48 10:29,79 

26 5 14 Libor Jelínek Trabant 601 A 0 02:45,00 0 02:36,79 0 02:35,38 0 02:34,71 10:31,88 

27 6 36 Libor Netušil Suzuki S1000 A 0 02:39,96 0 02:37,33 0 02:38,72 0 02:37,35 10:33,35 

28 7 32 Jan Votava Trabant 601 R A 0 02:43,30 0 02:40,52 0 02:37,66 0 02:37,46 10:38,94 

29 8 6 Stanislav Pelc Trabant 601 A 0 02:42,11 0 02:41,94 0 02:39,68 0 02:39,15 10:42,88 

30 2 25 Michal Němec  Peugeot 106 C 0 02:40,90 0 02:36,25 0 02:53,36 0 02:33,98 10:44,50 

31 2 10 Josef Kroh  Škoda Felicia Cup B 0 02:43,45 0 02:41,85 0 02:40,77 0 02:39,37 10:45,44 



32 9 20 Tomáš Příhoda Seat Arosa A 0 02:46,87 0 02:41,80 0 02:40,08 0 02:37,91 10:46,66 

33 10 23 Pavel Chlustina Trabant 601 A 0 02:40,12 0 02:41,97 0 02:48,94 0 02:38,49 10:49,53 

34 3 96 Jan Dlouhý Škoda Felicia B 2 03:04,72 0 02:38,66 0 02:34,76 0 02:33,17 10:51,30 

35 11 3 Karel Převrátil Trabant 601 A 0 02:41,64 0 02:49,96 0 02:41,45 2 02:43,22 10:56,27 

36 5 4 Patrik Bujko Fiat Bravo E 0 02:43,26 4 02:45,68 0 02:51,13 0 02:46,56 11:06,63 

37 12 28 Jiří Polák Trabant 601 A 0 03:12,37 0 02:48,97 0 02:49,20 0 02:45,74 11:36,29 

38 13 27 Jiří Polák jr. Wartburg 353 A 0 03:29,77 0 03:06,85 0 02:59,80 0 03:01,10 12:37,51 

39 DNF 38 Michal Tříska  VW Golf E 0 02:21,72 0 02:50,68 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 25:12,40 

40 DNF 37 František Slabší  Skoda Fabia RX F 0 02:25,96 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 0 10:00,00 32:25,96 

 
 


